ITEM NOS.37, 62, 63, 64, 65, 67 & 68 COURT NO.5 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 26433/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State of Andhra Pradesh)

Y. SIVA KUMAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.85353/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.85360/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.85349/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP AND IA NO.85358/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

DIARY NO.28840/2017

DIARY NO.28843/2017

DIARY NO.28848/2017

DIARY NO.28852/2017

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., BRINGING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD)

DIARY NO.28894/2017

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

DIARY NO.28896/2017

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., BRINGING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD)

Date: 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha S. Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We direct the Sub-Registrar concerned to register the document(s), making it clear that the same is done subject to the final outcome of the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15009/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN) ASST. REGISTRAR